

QUIT CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY Individual to Individual

Doc#: 1524029086 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/28/2015 04:15 PM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANT A MASON COLE, married to LINA KHALIL, of the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ter and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to the GRANTEFS, MASON COLE and LINA KHALIL, husband and wife, of Chicago, Illinois, not as tenants in common or as joint tenants but as tenants by the entirety, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

### See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

This property is exempt under Real Estate T. a. sfer Tax Law 35 ILCS 200/31-45 sub. par. e and Cook County Ord. 93-O-27 par. E

#### SUBJECT TO:

Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; public and utility easements; special governmental taxes or assessments for improvements not yet completed; unconfirmed special governmental taxes or assessments; general real estate taxes for the year 2015 and subsequent years; and

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 14-29-100-040-1010 Address(es) of Real Estate: 3151 N. Lincoln Avenue, Unit 210, Chicago, IL 50357
Dated this day of _August, 20
Mm (h
MASON COLE LINA KHALIL
State of Illinois )
County of Cook ) SS "OFFICIAL SEAL" Avni Shah
Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 3/9/2019 I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY MASON COLE and LINA
KHALIL, personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary ct, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
Given under my hand and official seal, this
(Notary Public) Commission Expires 3/9/19
his instrument was prengred by Anni Shah Poll I on II C 2015 W. F. H

This instrument was prepared by: Avni Shah, Bell Law LLC, 2015 W. Fullerton Ave., Chicago, Illinois 60647
Mail To: Mason Cole and Lina Khalil, 3151 N. Lincoln Avenue, Unit 210, Chicago, IL 60657
Send Subsequent Tax Bills to: Mason Cole and Lina Khalil, 3151 N. Lincoln Avenue, Unit 210, Chicago, IL 60657

ýn

1524029086 Page: 2 of 3

## UN CEMPLE A Legal Description

PARCEL 1: UNIT 210 IN LINCOLN LOFTS CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF LOTS 3 THROUGH 13, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN JOHN P. ALTGELD'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 1,2,3,4 AND 7 AND THE NORTH 1/2 OF BLOCK 6 IN THE SUBDIVISION OF THE PART LYING NORTHEASTERLY OF THE CENTER LINE OF LINCOLN AVENUE, OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP RECORDED SEPTEMBER 3, 1996 AS DOCUMENT 96672710, IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT TO SAID UNIT, AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION.

PARCEL 2: EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF PARKING SPACE C-I, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM AFORESAID.

Commonly known as: 3151 N. LINCOLN AVE., UNIT 210, CHICAGO, IL 60657

ity of Chicago Finance 653892

8/28/2015 16:04 37900

Rea! Estate Transfer Stamp

\$0.00

Coot County Clert's Office

1524029086 Page: 3 of 3

11111/

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

11

Date: _	Augs	<u> </u>	, 2015	Signature:	JUN W		
	)/		···			Grantor or Agent	**************************************
ME BY THIS 20 1	THE SAID  2347)  S  RY PUBLIC	WORF TO BEI	FORE	- Surveye	"OFFICIA Avni: Notary Public, My Commission	A	
real esta	te in Illinois, a pa	rai person, an i artnership autho	ifies that the name of llinois corporation or orized to do business o do business or acqui	toreign corpor or acquire and	ation authorized to d	o business or acquir	re and hold title to
Date:	August 1	6	, 2015	Signature:	An hi	Grantee or Agent	
ME BY THIS 20 <u>15</u>	RIBED AND SW THE SAID 25 H) Y PUBLIC	ORN TO BEF Grantee DAY OF	ore Begist,	<u>:</u>	Z AVN S Notary Public	AL SEAL" i Shah s, State of Alirois Expires 3,9 2019	<b>,</b>

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.